

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (44 361/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 10191	1886 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): MAFYBETH BOND	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lowestfare.com, LLC Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: Street Address: 10650 W. Charleston Blvd City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip:89135 Individual(s) Ditizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
XX Assignment	XX Corporation-State Nevada
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other
Execution Date: November 09, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/303,784 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 📮 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Susan B. Flohr, Esq.</u>	40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP	Enclosed
The Farragut Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 17th Street, N.W.,	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1000	23-2185
City:Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Susan B. Flohr Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1 DBYKNE 0000095 76393764 Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002405 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marybeth Bond, an individual residing at 685 Hilary Drive, Tiburon, California 94920 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor,") at least as early as 1997, adopted and commenced use of the mark GUTSY WOMEN in connection with travel books that she authored, including Travelers' Tales Gutsy Women Travel Tips and Wisdom for the Road, published by Travelers' Tales, Inc., and in 2001 in connection with the second edition of such book, Gutsy Women: More Travel Tips and Wisdom for the Road, also published by Travelers' Tales, Inc., and

WHEREAS, at least as early as May 2, 2001, Assignor adopted and commenced use of the domain name *gutsywomentravel.com*, and on July 29, 2001, adopted and commenced use of the domain name *gutsywomentours.com*, and

WHEREAS, on or about August 23, 2001, Assignor filed an application based on intent-to-use with the U.S. Trademark Office to register the mark GUTSY WOMEN for travel agency services, providing travel services and adventure travel services for women including travel arrangement, information, guide services and tours in class 39 (hereinafter "Women's Tour Services"), which has been assigned Serial No. 76/303,784, and

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the trademarks GUTSY WOMEN, GUTSY WOMEN TRAVEL and GUTSY WOMEN TOURS Women's Travel Services (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Lowestfare.com, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company with a business address at 10650 W. Charleston Blvd., Las Vegas, Nevada 89135, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") obtained all right title and interest in and to the Mark, including the right to use the Mark in connection with Women's Tour Services, as well as pending Application S/N 76/303,784, therefore, and the right to register the Mark with the Federal Trademark Office and

(45880 / 1110 / 00306620 / 11/5/01 /)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002405 FRAME: 0636 such other governmental authorities as are deemed appropriate by agreement with Assignor on or about August 23, 2001; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm their agreement in a writing suitable for recordation with the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, all of her right, title and interest in and to the Mark for use in connection with Women's Tour Services, Application S/N 76/303,784 therefore, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by Assignor effective nunc pro tunc the 23rd of August 2001.

Date: <u>Movember</u> 9, 2001

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF MONIN 2001

On the 2th day of 100, before me personally came Marybeth Bond, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and say that she executed the same as a free act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned

My Commission Expires: Sept. 2,2004

OFFICIAL SEAL - 1275852 MEREDITH HILTON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIF. COUNTY OF MARIN

2

[45880 / 1110 / 00506620 / 11/5/01 /]

RECORDED: 12/06/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002405 FRAME: 0637